

# Bhimthadi Education Society's Late K.G. KATARIA COLLEGE, DAUND (PUNE)



Dr. S. M. Samudra (I/C Principal) Ph.267348 (Off), 9890243602 (Mob.) O. No.- kgkcD/ Date:

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act-2005

# PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Society: Bhimthadi Education Society's

Name of the Institution: Late K.G. Kataria College Daund Pune.

Address: Ambedkar Chowk Siddhatek Road Daund Tal- Daund, Dist- Pune. 413801.

Our college is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune Universiy, Pune since 27 Sept. 1999. The college discharges its functions in accordance with the rules and regulations established by Savitribai Phule Pune Universiy, Pune and amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra and University Grants Commission, New Delhi.

## Major activities:

- The major activities are in accordance with the vision and mission of the college that is to provide higher education opportunities for the rural students,
- Higher education up to the level of Post-Graduation is provided from our college to the students of all sections of the community without any discrimination.



- Students are equipped with different skills and abilities that will help them in the competitive world.
- > Employment oriented vocational programs are offered.
- Communal harmony is established through NSS, Sports and Value Education, Cultural Programs and Extension Activities.
- Through quality education, skill training and awareness building programs, upliftment of socially and economically suppressed students is being ensured.

## Profile of the Institution:

Private Grant in Aid College included under 2 (f) and 12(B) Schedule of UGC since 19 Nov. 2015.

## Head of the Institution

Principal, Late K.G. Kataria College Daund, Dist- Pune. 413801.
Contact Number Mobile: 9890243602
Email kgkatariacollege@rediffmail.com
Website www.kgkcd.in
Working Hours
College Office Time 10 am to 5 pm
Class Time 8 am to 4 pm
Visiting hours for the Public from 10 am to 5 pm on all working days
Library Hours It remains open on all working days from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm
Holidays The College remains closed on all Public Holidays including Sunday.

#### **Courses Offered:**

#### **Under Graduate Programmes**

- 1. B.A. Economics
- 2. B.A. History
- 3. B.A. Marathi
- 4. B. Com.
- 5. B. Sc. Chemistry

#### 6. B. Sc. Computer Science



#### **Post Graduate Programmes**

1. M.Sc. Analytical Chemistry

2. M.Sc. Organic Chemistry

Our College is a Co-educational institution which is registered under the Societies Registration Act of XXI of 1860 and Bombay Public Trust Act, 1950 and it is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune since 27 Sept. 1999. The College is governed by the 'Bhimthadi Education Society'- Governing Body. It runs as per rules and regulations declared by the Govt. of Maharashtra as per registered under the Societies Registration Act of XXI of 1860 and Bombay Public Trust Act, 1950.

The College comes under "Grant-in-aid-College" category; therefore, financial transactions are audited by our Chartered Accountants Firm appointed by our Governing Body and report duly submitted to The Asst. Charity Commissioner Office, Pune as well as to The Joint Director of Higher Education, Pune Division, Pune & as per requirement of Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and UGC.

The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus. All the cells/committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and come under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with requisite fees through postal order/demand draft/or any other mode obtained in favor of Principal, Late K.G. Kataria College Daund, Pune will be properly responded on time. All information about the college under Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

## **Information Officer**

Mr. D. B. Gadekar, Dept. Of Chemistry, Late K.G. Kataria College Daund, Dist. – Pune 413801 Mobile 9923373327

## **Appellate Officer**

Principal Late K.G. Kataria College Daund, Dist. – Pune 413801 Mobile 9890243602



S I/C PRINCIPAL

Bhimthadi Education Society's ate. K. G. Kalaria College, Daund Tal-Daund, Dist.Pune-413801